



Meena

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2205 OF 2025 (F)

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.1765 OF 2025 (F)

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2205 OF 2025 (F)

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.1765 OF 2025 (F)

ANTONIO G. BRAGANZA (DECEASED) AND

2 ORS

... APPLICANT

Versus

STATE OF GOA, THR THE CHIEF

SECRETARY AND 13 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.1765 OF 2025 (F)

ANTONIO G. BRAGANZA (DECEASED) AND

2 ORS

... PETITIONER

Versus

THE STATE OF GOA, THR. THE CHIEF

SECRETARY AND 13 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Applicant present in person.

Mr. Somnath Karpe, Advocate for Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

Mr. S.P. Munj, Additional Government Advocate for Respondent Nos.1, 9, 10 and 11.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 25th August, 2025

P.C.:

1. Mr. Karpe, learned Counsel submits that he otherwise appears for the Respondent Nos.2 and 3 before the trial Court and would take instructions on waiver of service for the Respondents.

2. Mr. S.P. Munj, learned Additional Government Advocate, waived service on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1, 9, 10 and 11.
3. Writ Petition No. 1765 of 2025 (F) is now listed on 10.09.2025.
4. List this Civil Application along with the Writ Petition on 10.09.2025.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.