



Amrut

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

**WRIT PETITION NO.1765 OF 2025 (F)
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2205 OF 2025 (F)**

WRIT PETITION NO.1765 OF 2025 (F)

ANTONIO G. BRAGANZA (DECEASED) AND

2 ORS

... PETITIONERS

Versus

THE STATE OF GOA, THR. THE CHIEF

SECRETARY AND 13 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2205 OF 2025 (F)

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.1765 OF 2025 (F)

ANTONIO G. BRAGANZA (DECEASED) AND

2 ORS

... APPLICANT

Versus

STATE OF GOA, THR THE CHIEF

SECRETARY AND 13 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

None appears for the Petitioners.

Ms. Siddhi Parodkar, Advocate for Respondents No. 2 and 3.

Mr H. D. Naik (Through V.C.), Advocate for the Respondent No.8.

CORAM:- DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

DATED :- 17th April, 2026

P.C.:

1. None appears for the Petitioners today. On 23rd March, 2026 also none appeared for the Petitioners. It appears that the Petitioners are not interested in pursuing the matter any further. The petition is dismissed for want of prosecution.

2. In view of the disposal of the main petition, the Civil Applications, if any, are disposed of accordingly.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.